DETAILS OF AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR TENDER NO – IISER-PUR-0058-15

1	Tender No	IISER-PUR-0058-15			
2	Name of Item	Collaborative Microscopy Imaging Center			
3	Mode of Tendering	Press Tender			
4	Number of Bids Received &	02 Nos			
	Name of Bidders	Name of Parties			
		1. DHR Holding India Pvt Ltd			
		2. DSS Imagetech Pvt Ltd			
5	Number of Bids Qualified	02 Nos			
	Technically & Name of Bidders	Name of Parties			
		1. DHR Holding India Pvt Ltd			
		2. DSS Imagetech Pvt Ltd			
6	Contract/Order Awarded to	Principal Company - Leica Mikrosysteme Vertrieb			
		GmbH, Germany			
		Indian Agent – DHR Holding India Pvt Ltd			
7	Awarded on the Basis of	Lowest			
8	Purchase Order No	IISER/PUR/LS/0058/15/0142			
9	Purchase Order Value	Euro - 1100000.00			



भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंघान संस्थान, पुणे

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH (IISER), PUNE

An Autonomous Institution, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India Dr Homi Bhabha Road Pune 411008

PURCHASE ORDER

	For Correspondence Please quote the P.O.No & Date		
Leica Mikrosysteme Vertrieb GmbH,	P.O.No	IISER/PUR/LS/0058/15/0142	
Ernst-Leitz-strasse 17-37	P.O.date	24/05/2016	
35578 Wetzlar, Germany	Your Ref#	LMS/IS009/IISER/2016	
	Date:	11/01/2016	

Dear Sirs.

We are pleased to place our firm order on you as per your above quotations for supply of the below mentioned materials as per Terms & Conditions printed overleaf. The details of warranty, support for spares, personnel to be recruited for training and care of equipment and workshops to be conducted as a part of the collaborative microscopy center are in the agreement

signed by IISER, Pune and DHR.

Shipping Mode	Price terms	Payment terms	Loading Port		Destination Port	Currency
By Airfreight and not Courier	FCA Refer Clause (3) Frankfurt of T & C	Any German Airport		Mumbai Airport	Euro	
S.No:			UoM	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Multiphoton Microso and IR Laser	Set	01	538820.00	538820.00	
2	DM6 Upright Microscope with Accessories		Set	01	78000.00	78000.00
3	SP8 Inverted Confoc Accessories	Set	01	185000.00	185000.00	
4	STED Microscope with Accessories (Details as per attached Sheet for Sr.No. 1 Sr.No.2, Sr.No.3 and Sr.No. 4)		Set	01	296680.00	296680.00
	Add: FCA Charges					1500.00
					Total	1100000.00

Euro: One Million One Hundred Thousand Only

DHR Holding India Pvt Ltd Mumbai 400 070

Note - Delivery on or before 31 Aug 2016

Note: 03 Nos Offline Workstation (HP/Dell) and 1 Nos of 10 KVA UPS will be supplied locally by DHR on FOC Basis

Note: - Terms & Conditions as per IISER Pune Tender Enquiry no IISER-PUR-0058-15.

Salim Shaikh

Asstt. Registrar (S & P)

Yours Faithfully

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE
EDUCATION & RESEARCH PUNE

Dr. Homi Bhabha Road, Pune-411008

Supplier

Accounts 30815226 & IISER

Indenter -Dr.Richa Rikhy

Office Copy

Master Copy

Tel.: 020 25908180 / 25908171 Fax: 020 2589 8022 Email: purchase@iiserpune.ac.in Web: ww.iiserpune.ac.in